
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  
  

  
   

   
 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 

    

 

 

 
   

  
  
   
 
  

   

    

   

   

 

   

   

5

10

15

20

25

St
at
e 
of
 C
al
ifo
rn
ia
 -
D
ep
ar
tm
en
t o
f B
us
in
es
s O
ve
rs
ig
ht
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner
MIRANDA LEKANDER 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
LINDSAY B. HERRICK (State Bar No. 224986)
Counsel 
Department of Business Oversight
1515 K Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, California 95814
Telephone: (916) 445-3682
Facsimile: (916) 455-6985 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Petition for Reinstatement 
of:  
 
HGS FINANCIAL  GROUP, INC.  doing  
business as HGS Funding  
   

)  CFLL License No.: 603-G133  
)   
)   
)  ORDER  GRANTING PETITION FOR  
)  REINSTATEMENT  AND REINSTATING 
)  CALIFORNIA FINANCE  LENDERS  
)  LICENSE   
)   
)   

TO: HGS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC., doing business as
HGS Funding
10954 Deer Canyon Drive
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91737 

Petitioner, HGS Financial Group, Inc., doing business as HGS Funding, having petitioned the 

Commissioner of Business Oversight (“Commissioner”) for reinstatement of its California Finance 

Lenders Law license (“Petition for Reinstatement”) pursuant to Government Code section 11522; the 

Petition for Reinstatement, along with further submissions having been considered, the 

Commissioner finds that: 

1. Petitioner has complied with all the terms and conditions for licensure ordered by the 

Commissioner in her Order Conditionally Granting Petition for Reinstatement issued on October 24, 

-1-

ORDER GRANTING PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT AND REINSTATING CALIFORNIA 
FINANCE LENDERS LICENSE 



 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 

   

 

    

     

   

     

  

           
                    
       
    
          
              

                                                         
             

 

 

5

10

15

20

25

St
at
e 
of
 C
al
ifo
rn
ia
 -
D
ep
ar
tm
en
t o
f B
us
in
es
s O
ve
rs
ig
ht
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

2016 and as required under the California Finance Lenders Law (“CFLL”) (Fin. Code, § 22000 et 

seq.); and 

2. No other information is known that would otherwise disqualify Petitioner from 

reinstatement of its CFLL license or cause the Commissioner to deny the Petition for Reinstatement. 

THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Petition for Reinstatement is 

granted and the California Finance Lenders Law license of HGS Financial Group, Inc., doing 

business as HGS Funding, license number 603-G133, is hereby reinstated effective the date hereof. 

Dated: January 4, 2017 JAN LYNN OWEN 
Sacramento, California Commissioner of Business Oversight 

By_____________________________ 
Mary Ann Smith 
Deputy Commissioner 
Enforcement Division 

-2-

ORDER GRANTING PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT AND REINSTATING CALIFORNIA 
FINANCE LENDERS LICENSE 


	MARY ANN SMITH
	Deputy Commissioner
	MIRANDA LEKANDER
	Assistant Chief Counsel
	LINDSAY B. HERRICK (State Bar No. 224986)
	Counsel 
	Department of Business Oversight
	1515 K Street, Suite 200
	Sacramento, California  95814
	Telephone: (916) 445-3682  
	Facsimile: (916) 455-6985 
	Attorneys for Complainant
	 BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT
	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
	CFLL License No.:  603-G133
	)
	In the Matter of the Petition for Reinstatement of:
	)
	)
	ORDER GRANTING PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT AND REINSTATING CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDERS LICENSE 
	)
	HGS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. doing business as HGS Funding
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	TO: HGS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC., doing business as
	 HGS Funding
	 10954 Deer Canyon Drive
	 Rancho Cucamonga, California 91737
	Petitioner, HGS Financial Group, Inc., doing business as HGS Funding, having petitioned the Commissioner of Business Oversight (“Commissioner”) for reinstatement of its California Finance Lenders Law license (“Petition for Reinstatement”) pursuant to Government Code section 11522; the Petition for Reinstatement, along with further submissions having been considered, the Commissioner finds that:
	1. Petitioner has complied with all the terms and conditions for licensure ordered by the Commissioner in her Order Conditionally Granting Petition for Reinstatement issued on October 24, 2016 and as required under the California Finance Lenders Law (“CFLL”) (Fin. Code, § 22000 et seq.); and
	2. No other information is known that would otherwise disqualify Petitioner from reinstatement of its CFLL license or cause the Commissioner to deny the Petition for Reinstatement.
	 THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Petition for Reinstatement is granted and the California Finance Lenders Law license of HGS Financial Group, Inc., doing business as HGS Funding, license number 603-G133, is hereby reinstated effective the date hereof.
	Dated:  January 4, 2017        JAN LYNN OWEN
	35BDated:  January 4, 2017        JAN LYNN OWEN
	             Sacramento, California     Commissioner of Business Oversight
	         By_____________________________
	             Mary Ann Smith
	                                                        Deputy Commissioner
	            Enforcement Division

