1 2 3 4 5 6	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner MIRANDA LEKANDER Assistant Chief Counsel LINDSAY B. HERRICK (State Bar No. 224986) Counsel Department of Business Oversight 1515 K Street, Suite 200 Sacramento, California 95814 Telephone: (916) 445-3682 Facsimile: (916) 455-6985		
7	Attorneys for Complainant		
8			
9			
10	BEFORE THE DEPARTM	MENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT	
11	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
12			
13	In the Matter of the Petition for Reinstatement	CFLL License No.: 603-G133	
14	of:		
15	HGS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. doing business as HGS Funding)	ORDER GRANTING PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT AND REINSTATING	
16	business as 1105 I anding	CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDERS	
17		LICENSE	
18			
19	TO: HGS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC., doing business as HGS Funding 10954 Deer Canyon Drive Rancho Cucamonga, California 91737		
20			
21	Kancho Cucamonga, Camonna 71	131	
22	Petitioner, HGS Financial Group, Inc., doing business as HGS Funding, having petitioned the		
23	Commissioner of Business Oversight ("Commissioner") for reinstatement of its California Finance		
24	Lenders Law license ("Petition for Reinstatement") pursuant to Government Code section 11522; the		
25	Petition for Reinstatement, along with further submissions having been considered, the		
26	Commissioner finds that:		
27	1. Petitioner has complied with all the terms and conditions for licensure ordered by the		
28	Commissioner in her Order Conditionally Granting Petition for Reinstatement issued on October 24,		

1	2016 and as required under the California Finance Lenders Law ("CFLL") (Fin. Code, § 22000 et		
2	seq.); and		
3	2. No other information is known that would otherwise disqualify Petitioner from		
4	reinstatement of its CFLL license or cause the Commissioner to deny the Petition for Reinstatement.		
5	THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Petition for Reinstatement is		
6	granted and the California Finance Lenders Law license of HGS Financial Group, Inc., doing		
7	business as HGS Funding, license number 603-G133, is hereby reinstated effective the date hereof.		
8	Dated: January 4, 2017 Sacramento, California	JAN LYNN OWEN	
9		Commissioner of Business Oversight	
10		By	
11		Mary Ann Smith	
12		Deputy Commissioner Enforcement Division	
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
		2	